
Arabian National Breeder Finals 2016 Results by Class Number   Sep 28 2016 
 
Result Back#  Horse Name / Breeder Owner   Handler  
 
Class#1   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 & Under Geldings    6 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke 
 1  2323 VALIK ORA                 Melissa Subjeck         Alcides Rodrigues 
   Vitorio To X Star Of Justice Or Lancaster NY 14086      Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 2  2360 ALWAYS ARTHUR             Deedra Perez            Greg S Knowles 
   Ever After Na X Arbinae Pcf     Tolleson AZ 85353       Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Mike And Dee Perez 
 3  2302 RD NEBELLO                Murray Popplewell       Bruno Guiraldelli 
   Nevada Tba X Rd Annabelle Lee   Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Scottsdale AZ 85259 
   Murray or Shirley Popplewell 
 4  2415 EVEREST IA                Jerry Ford              Gary S McDonald 
   Ever After Na X Mi Monet Ia     Scottsdale AZ 85255     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Richard D Dewalt 
 5  2479 A LA KARTE                Gibson Spencer          Travis Hansen 
   L A Karat X Cs Materealistyk    Lewistown MT 59457      Alpine UT 84004 
   Outlaw Arabians 
 
Class#2   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & Over Geldings    6 Shown   Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2356 AE TRUMP                  Greg S Knowles          Greg S Knowles 
   Beijing Bhf X Cinderella Wc     Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Greg Knowles 
 2  2335 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF         Cedar Ridge Farm        Alcides Rodrigues 
   Apalo X Martini Thyme Rta       Jordan MN 55352         Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Jack and Elizabeth Milam and Perry Payson 
 3  2491 BON IVER                  Jeffrey C Lovejoy       Sandro Pinha 
   Aria Impresario X Rosetta La    Scottsdale AZ 85258     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Allen W Kirkendall 
 4  2390 NW SIENSATIONAL           Mark T Davis            Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   Afire Bey V X Nw Siena Psyche   Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Ruth A Doe and Michael J Doe 
 5  2381 BADRAN AL SHAQAB          Stella Bella Arabians   Steve Heathcott 
   Farhoud Al Shaqab X Cp Vanitie  Dallas TX 75229         Aubrey TX  
   Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 
 
Class#3   Arabian National Breeder Finals Champion Geldings    4 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2323 VALIK ORA                 Melissa Subjeck         Alcides Rodrigues 
   Vitorio To X Star Of Justice Or Lancaster NY 14086      Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 2  2360 ALWAYS ARTHUR             Deedra Perez            Greg S Knowles 
   Ever After Na X Arbinae Pcf     Tolleson AZ 85353       Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Mike And Dee Perez 
 3  2335 GS NEAPALOTAN RCF         Cedar Ridge Farm        Alcides Rodrigues 
   Apalo X Martini Thyme Rta       Jordan MN 55352         Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Jack and Elizabeth Milam and Perry Payson 
 
Class#4   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Filly AOTH    6 Shown   Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson 
 1  2456 SANGRIA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Perfection P Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 2  2377 SF MARWHAMBRA             Stella Bella Arabians   Ben Bassichis MD 
   Zt Marwteyn X Impres Alhambra   Dallas TX 75229         Dallas TX 75229 
 
   Sycamore Farm LLC 
 3  2386 ROYAL AURORA              Mark T Davis            Amanda Fraser 
   Excalibur Ea X Cinderella Wc    Mesa AZ 85213           Mesa AZ 85213 
   Cindy Mcgown or Mark Davis 
 4  2478 DK MISS PATRIOT           Doug Kearsley           Doug Kearsley 
   Wh Patriot X Genu Wine          Morgan UT 84050         Morgan UT 84050 
   Douglas Kearsley 
 5  2464 EBONY ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Grand Commandd X Rd Challs Ange Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 



   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#5   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Geldings AOTH    2 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  
Daniels 
 1  2393 ROYAL KAHRISTO            Mark T Davis            Amanda Fraser 
   L A Karat X Bella Victoria Mp   Mesa AZ 85213           Mesa AZ 85213 
   Cindy Mcgown or Mark Davis 
 2  2465 SOPHISTICATE PA           Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Freedom Pa X Perfection Pa      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#6   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Colts AOTH    4 Shown   Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen 
 1  2391 ROYAL KAVANT              Mark T Davis            Amanda Fraser 
   Kavalle Mi X Royal Samara H     Mesa AZ 85213           Mesa AZ 85213 
   Cindy Mcgown or Mark Davis 
 2  2455 SICARI                    Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Fadila Pcf   Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2451 DISTINCTION PA            Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Rd Challs An Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#7   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Mares AOTH    8 Shown   Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson 
 1  2271 BEY MONET TRJ             Ross Danielson          Ross Danielson 
   Bey Ambition X Trcopperclassiqu Buffalo MN 55313        Buffalo MN 55313 
   Ross L Danielson 
 2  2430 VISIONS ANGEL PCF         Sam Peacemaker          Elise Peacemaker 
   Pcf Vision X Mi Bey Angel       Spakane WA 99210        Spokane WA 99210 
   Sam Peacemaker 
 3  2384 WC GODIVA                 Mark T Davis            Amanda Fraser 
   Gazal Al Shaqab X Je Ali Selene Mesa AZ 85213           Mesa AZ 85213 
   Holly Woods Dillin 
 4  2459 COVERGIRL PA              Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Cavalli X Fadila Pcf            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 5  2354 KBT KHARRA MOKHA          Debra Mitchell          Debra Mitchell 
   Magnum Psyche X Kbt Kaffe Mokha Mesa AZ 85207           Mesa AZ 85207 
   Kirk B and Debra A Thorn 
 6  2463 AMBIANCE PA               Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   Freedom Pa X Lilly Rose         Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH   
 
Class#8   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Geldings AOTH    5 Shown   Reichardt  Carson  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  
Daniels 
 1  2336 POSTARIO                  Paul Glans              Paul Glans 
   Pogrom X Psylk Chic             Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Darrell C Coker and Sandy J Coker 
 2  2460 CHAOS PA                  Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Magnum Chall Hvp X Perfection P Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2401 REGAL ENCORE CCA          Carla Gibbons           Kiera Gibbons 
   Regal Actor Jp X Eloize         Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Virginia Wood 
 4  2372 SIR ELTON                 Suzanne O'Neill         Suzanne O'Neill 
   Besson Carol X Mostly Demure    Scottsdale AZ 85262     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Suzanne M Oneill 
 
Class#9   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallions AOTH    5 Shown   Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  
Wilson 
 1  2477 WH PATRIOT                Doug Kearsley           Doug Kearsley 
   Marwan Al Shaqab X Wh Rosette   Morgan UT 84050         Morgan UT 84050 
   Wendell P Hansen 
 2  2462 CESARI PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Masquerade Pa X Fadila Pcf      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2256 SANTINO V                 Ashley Iler             Ashley Iler 



   Audacious Ps X Satine Ia        Jamul CA 91935          Jamul CA 91935 
   Sheila Varian 
 4  2371 MONET DL                  David Lowe              David Lowe 
   Versace X Priscilla Cognac      Phoenix AZ 85020        Phoenix AZ 85020 
   David A Lowe Revocable Trust 
 
Class#10   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 Years Old Fillies    9 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson 
 1  2501 SULTRESS ORA              Mark T Davis            Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   Vegas Dpa X Raherra             Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 2  2260 BELLA LIBERTAD MC         Abduilah Saad Altuwaijr Sandro Pinha 
   Freedom Pa X Bellasina          Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Jorge Flores Soriano 
 3  2268 VALAQATARA SRA            Maureen Grossman        Alcides Rodrigues 
   Abha Qatar X Dm Valencea        Bloomington IN 47401    Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Dan or Maureen Grossman 
 4  2492 ROSE OF GAZAL APA         Debra Mitchell          Greg S Knowles 
   Gazal Al Shaqab X Tiaraa Rose   Mesa AZ 85207           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Arabian Park Arabians LLC 
 5  2366 SOUTHERN BELLE BVA        Brookville Arabians LLC Luiz Guimaraes 
   Ames Charisma X Mp Carizma      Bradenton FL 34211      Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Annabella Gelbard and Gari Dill Marlow 
 6  2319 ARIANNA CS                Gemini Equine LLC       Claudinei Machado 
   JJ Bellagio X Duchess Of Marwan Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Chris Barter or Scot Mason 
 7  2413 MC ARI BELLA              Gary S McDonald         Gary S McDonald 
   Marhaabah X Mpa Giada           Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Kenneth or Gary Mcdonald 
 
Class#11   Breeder Finals Champion Futurity Three Year Old Fillies    1 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson 
 1  2458 BELLADONA PA              Pegasus Arabians        Ricardo Rivero 
   Masquerade Pa X Fadila Pcf      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Glendale AZ 85307 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#12   Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 Year Old Colts    4 Shown   Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels 
 1  2264 SOUL OF MARWAN AS         Arabian Soul Partners   Sandro Pinha 
   Marwan Al Shaqab X Rd Challs An Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Arabian Soul Partners LTD 
 2  2440 MONTANA MARJAN            Hussain Hohammad Alajim Joao Rodrigues 
   Montana Firenze X Song Of Marwa Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Janet Aston 
 3  2267 OM EL BENICIO             Om El Arab Internationa Dagmar Gordiano 
   Wh Justice X Om El Benecia      Santa Ynez CA 93460        
   Om El Arab International 
 
Class#16   Arabian National Breeders Finals Egyptian Heritage Champion Two and Under Fillies    2 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  
Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2387 MASRI AL MAGNIFFICOO      Mark T Davis            Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Marwan Al Magnifficoo X Masri N Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   John S Blincoe 
 2  2434 BINT EUPHORIA             Jason Blackburn         Kenneth Blake McDonald 
   Baha Aa X Euphoria Na           Cave Creek AZ 85331     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Gina R or Greg W Smith 
 
Class#18   Arabian National Breeder Finals Heritage Champion 3 & Over Fillies    2 Shown   Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  
Jacobsen 
 1  2497 GHALA AL SHAQAB           Al Shaqab Member Qatar  David Boggs 
   Farhoud Al Shaqab X Ghalia Al S Doha, Qatar             Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 
 2  2499 HADEEL AL SHAQAB          Al Shaqab Member Qatar  Dagmar Gordiano 
   Ashhal Al Rayyan X Enshoda Al S Doha, Qatar                
   Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 
 
Class#20   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Champion 2 & Under Fillies    3 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  
Carson  Daniels 



 1  2333 SOFIYAA AA                Ariela Arabians         David Boggs 
   Al Ayal Aa X Saniyyah Rca       Santa Ynez CA 93460     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Ariela Arabians 
 2  2502 ROSE DE ARABIE            Raymond Mazzei          Davide Marlani 
   Baha Aa X Al Sharifaa           Temecula CA 92592       Temecula CA 92592 
   Raymond Mazzei 
 3  2400 ISIS FELECIA              ISIS Arabians LLC       Gary S McDonald 
   Justynn X Gameela Fa            Waco TX 76702           Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Isis Arabians LLC 
 
Class#21   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Champion 2 & Under Colts/Geldings    3 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  
Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2399 MC SHAHIN                 Donna Zimmerman         Gary S McDonald 
   Shaheen Al Waab X Nakhda Java   Bradbury CA 91008       Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Michael and Donna Zimmerman 
 2  2446 BACCHUS AP                Arabian Partners LLC    Bryan Jeffries 
   Lf Al Saher X Bassira           Allen TX 75002          Honey Grove TX 75446 
   Arabian Partners LLC 
 3  2314 ALI RASHIIQ AA            Aralia Arabians         Jesse Saldana 
   Bellagio Rca X Laliiq Aa        Cool CA 95614           Santa Rosa CA 95407 
   Aralia Arabians 
 
Class#22   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Champion 3 & Over Fillies    4 Shown   Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  
Daniels  Jacobsen 
 1  2439 BELLA MAZIN               John Blincoe            John Blincoe 
   Bellagio Rca X Thee Lotus Mazin Scottsdale AZ 85262     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Matthew and Wendy Roberts 
 2  2352 LILY MISHAALA RCA         Judy Sirbasku           Greg S Knowles 
   Mishaal Hp X Desperados Lily Rc Waco TX 76708           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Rock Creek Arabians Of Texas Inc 
 3  2269 MASRI NIJMI               John Blincoe            Gary S McDonald 
   Thee Infidel X Masri Kinz       Scottsdale AZ 85262     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Marvin K Or Tonia Lockman 
 
Class#23   Arabian National Breeder Finals Straight Egyptian Champion 3 & Over Colts/Geldings    3 Shown   Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  
Krichke  Reichardt  Carson 
 1  2438 JLS AAYNS AL REEJIS       Josh Heath              Greg S Knowles 
   Scapa X Lps Thunderstruck       Chattanoogo TN 37419    Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Elizabeth Witt 
 2  2403 SIRAJ IBN MISHAAL LDA     Khaled Yamount          Gary S McDonald 
   Mishaal Hp X Illa Magidaa Lda   South Lyon MI 48178     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   LD Arabians 
 3  2445 ABSINTHE                  Raymond Mazzei          Bryan Jeffries 
   Al Maraam X Almona Moniet       Temecula CA 92592       Honey Grove TX 75446 
   Inga M Applequist 
 
Class#24   Breeder Club National Champion Yearling Fillies ATH Finals    6 Shown   Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen 
 1  2343 ANGEL OF VITORIO ORA      Oak Ridge Arabians      Austin Garrett 
   Vitorio To X Star Of Justice Or Freeport IL 61032          
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 2  2469 SRIRACHA PA               Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   Cadance Pa X Perfection Pa      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2412 VIRGINNIA LEE             Wernette Family Trust   Ross Danielson 
   Bey Ambition X Most Captivating Orland CA 95963         Buffalo MN 55313 
   Wernette Family Trust 
 4  2363 RAH SAPPHIRE              Janice McCrea Wight     Jason Tackett 
   Rahere X Magnums Dark Angel     Scottsdale AZ 85260        
   Janice McCrea Wight and Alex Chrys 
 5  2311 MONA E                    Enzo Partners, LLC      Brent Stone 
   Enzo X Monica Pga               Auburn CA 95603         Auburn CA 95603 
   Enzo Partners LLC 
 
Class#25   Breeder Club National Champion Yearling Colts/Geldings ATH    2 Shown   Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Krichke 
 1  2409 MC MOHOMBI                Abin-Adi Arabians       Ross Danielson 



   Pa Gazsi X Mc Adoniia           Scottsdale AZ 85266     Buffalo MN 55313 
   Peak View Arabians International 
 2  2452 TUXEDO PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Grand Commandd X Rd Challs Ange Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#26   Breeder Club National Champion Two Year Old Fillies ATH    3 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2344 PRINCESS RAHERRA ORA      Oak Ridge Arabians      Austin Garrett 
   Vitorio To X Raherra            Freeport IL 61032          
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 2  2410 MC JASMARA                Abin-Adi Arabians       Ross Danielson 
   Sf Sir Real X Ames Jasmine      Scottsdale AZ 85266     Buffalo MN 55313 
   Ross A or Marjeanne Mc Donald 
 3  2467 AMBER ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Grand Commandd X Rd Challs Ange Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#27   Breeder Club National Champion Two Year Old Colts/Geldings ATH    3 Shown   Daniels  Jacobson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson 
 1  2322 VEYRON ORA                Oak Ridge Arabians      Austin Garrett 
   Vitorio To X Luxemere Jizette   Freeport IL 61032          
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 2  2323 VALIK ORA                 Melissa Subjeck         Melissa Subjeck 
   Vitorio To X Star Of Justice Or Lancaster NY 14086      Lancaster NY 14086 
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 3  2474 CAPTAIN AMERIKA PA        Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Grand Commandd X Miss Amerika   Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#28   Arabian National Breeder Finals 4 & 5 Year Old Mares    4 Shown   Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen 
 1  2274 ELENA ENIGMA SA           Randy Meyer             Joao Rodrigues 
   Trussardi X Mc Sophiie          Sioux Center IA 51250   Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Gary S or Holly A Mcdonald 
 2  2431 VALENTINE HVP             El Shawan Legacy Partne Sandro Pinha 
   Da Valentino X Angel Of Marwan  Birmingham MI 48009     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Agropecuaria Vila Dos Pinheiros Ltda 
 3  2453 LADY FADORA PA            Pegasus Arabians        Ricardo Rivero 
   Cavalli X Fadila Pcf            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Glendale AZ 85307 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#29   Arabian National Breeder Finals 4 & 5 Year Old Stallions    4 Shown   Reichardt  Carson  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke 
 1  2394 SULTAN ORA                Mark T Davis            Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   Vegas Dpa X Raherra             Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 2  2462 CESARI PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Ricardo Rivero 
   Masquerade Pa X Fadila Pcf      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Glendale AZ 85307 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2426 IINVICTUS PCF             Sam Peacemaker          Sandro Pinha 
   Pcf Vision X En Vogue Fa        Spakane WA 99210        Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Sam Peacemaker 
 
Class#30   Arabian National Breeder Finals  6 - 9 Year Mares    4 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Reichardt  Krichke 
 1  2334 MD HIBAT ALLAH            NJ Arabian Horse Ventur David Boggs 
   Da Valentino X *Anastasiaa      Birmingham MI           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Manuel F Durini 
 2  2395 SB JULLIANNA              Roger Moore             Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Bey Jullyen X Trinitee          Scottsdale AZ 85258     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Richard A Moore 
 3  2361 MARCHESAA                 Patty Feola             Greg S Knowles 
   Qr Marc X Country Gem Ea        Creswell OR 97426       Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Mmagnatude LLC 
 
Class#31   Arabian National Breeder Finals 6 - 9 Year Old Stallions    3 Shown   Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2270 LLC FASARIO               Umberto Bonini          Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Aria Impresario X Rd Fabreanna  Sao Paulo Brasil        Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Claire And Margaret Larson 



 2  2418 El Mago Bpa               Octavio Arbelaez        Sandro Pinha 
   Magnum Chall Hvp X Ophelie Bpa  Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   BP Arabians LLC 
 3  2475 BRONTES FM                Theresa Lungwitz        Pat McGinnis 
   Da Vinci Fm X Goddess Of Marwan Carefree AZ             Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Tom Or Cathy Wright 
 
Class#32   Arabian National Breeder Finals 10 & Over Mares    1 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson 
 1  2411 EMPRESS OF MARWAN         Tyson Lynn              Gary S McDonald 
   Marwan Al Shaqab X Fh Djamila   Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   John Michael Vosburgh Or Robert Floodman 
 
Class#33   Arabian National Breeder Finals 10 & Over Stallions    2 Shown   Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels 
 1  2327 LD PISTAL                 Ronen Braver            David Boggs 
   Magnum Psyche X Halana          Rogers MN 55374         Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Allen W or Marian M Corrow 
 2  2371 MONET DL                  David Lowe              Luiz Guimaraes 
   Versace X Priscilla Cognac      Phoenix AZ 85020        Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   David A Lowe Revocable Trust 
 
Class#34   Arabian National Breeder Finals Production Mares - 4 & Older    4 Shown   Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen 
 1  2383 GH MAGNA                  Galo Hidalgo Jaramillo  Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Gh Magnum Nice X *Verona Ra                             Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Galo Hidalgo Jaramillo 
 2  2259 PASSIONATA LSR            Abduilah Saad Altuwaijr Sandro Pinha 
   Marauderr X Gai Schara          Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Lucky Stripes Ranch Inc 
 3  2370 ANGELLINAH WLF            Arabian Park Arabians   Luiz Guimaraes 
   Sir Fames Hbv X Bey Starrlett W Scottsdale AZ 85262     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Dr James R or Penny J Gute 
 
Class#35   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Filies    9 Shown   Reichardt  Carson  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke 
 1  2377 SF MARWHAMBRA             Stella Bella Arabians   Steve Heathcott 
   Zt Marwteyn X Impres Alhambra   Dallas TX 75229         Aubrey TX  
   Sycamore Farm LLC 
 2  2432 CARMEN MC                 Hector Flores           Sandro Pinha 
   Grand Commandd X Madam Marwan W Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Hector and Jorge Flores 
 3  2341 BYRONICA RH               Cosufi SA               Alcides Rodrigues 
   Rol Intencyty X Sylviah Wlf     Buenos Aires AR         Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Robin Hood Farms 
 4  2350 JJ PORCELYNA              Darryl Larson           Dagmar Gordiano 
   Jj Cohiba X Jj Porcelyn Doll    Scottsdale AZ 85260        
   Mayed SA 
 5  2275 NAJLA DSA                 Suzanne Acevedo         Pat McGinnis 
   Armir X Fame Femme Fatale       Magnolia TX 77354       Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Suzanne Acevedo and Mark Bingham 
 6  2408 REAL KHARISMA GH          Cathy Watkins Shibata   Gary S McDonald 
   Sf Sir Real X Mc Khamaya        Santa Clarita CA 91390  Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Cathy Watkins Shibata 
 7  2478 DK MISS PATRIOT           Doug Kearsley           Travis Hansen 
   Wh Patriot X Genu Wine          Morgan UT 84050         Alpine UT 84004 
   Douglas Kearsley 
 
Class#36   Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Colts    4 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke 
 1  2482 VINCENT BR                El Rasheem Foal Partner Michael Carpio 
   Fa El Rasheem X Sb Vienna       Birmingham MI 48009     Scottsdale AZ 85259 
   Fa El Rasheem Partners Llc 
 2  2425 HSA EKTOR                 Elizabeth Kassis        Sandro Pinha 
   Abrakadabra Rh X Ppoetry        Santiago,Chile          Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Agroindustrial Alka Sa 
 3  2300 AADEN FMA                 Power Alley             Bruno Guiraldelli 
   Ever After Na X Miss Fame Mrm   Thousand Oaks CA 91361  Scottsdale AZ 85259 
   John And Cynthia Moore 
 



Class#37   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Fillies - January 1 - April 15    9 Shown   Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2488 ARIA APHRODITE            Aria Prestige Holdings  David Boggs 
   Aria Impresario X Honey's Delig Birmingham MI 48009     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Masterpiece Arabian Partners LLC 
 2  2456 SANGRIA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Ricardo Rivero 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Perfection P Berlin Heights OH 44814 Glendale AZ 85307 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2483 TRULY MEMORAABLE          The Aria Partners LLC   Joao Rodrigues 
   Trussardi X Mpa Giada           Birmingham MI 48009     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Jason Gales 
 4  2321 BELLA GODDESS SBA         Gemini Equine LLC       Claudinei Machado 
   Jj Bellagio X Goddess Of Da Vin Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Sally J Bedeker 
 5  2424 HSA RAFAELA               Elizabeth Kassis        Sandro Pinha 
   Abrakadabra Rh X Ppoetry        Santiago,Chile          Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Agroindustrial Alka Sa 
 6  2433 DIVINA LUNA MC            Hector Flores           Gilberto Valdez 
   Titan As X Divina Pasion        Cave Creek AZ 85331        
   Hector Flores 
 7  2416 AH FARAH                  Arabian Heights         Gary S McDonald 
   Besson Carol X Durar Aa         Red Deer AB T4NSE1      Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Arabian Heights 
 
Class#38   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Fillies - April 16 - December 31    8 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  
Carson 
 1  2427 NATALIA PCF               Sam Peacemaker          Sandro Pinha 
   Invictus Pcf X Maria Pcf        Spakane WA 99210        Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Sam Peacemaker 
 2  2338 PINK ROSE SRA             Maureen Grossman        David Boggs 
   Baahir El Marwan X Dm Valencea  Bloomington IN 47401    Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Dan or Maureen Grossman 
 3  2359 JAZSEDA DONA              William Bensyl          Greg S Knowles 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Jazella Fa   Monarch Beach CA 92629  Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   John and Debra Mitchell 
 4  2398 MIRACLE RA                Renae Rohl              Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Rd Marciena  Fargo ND 58104          Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Luciano Cury 
 5  2382 BELLA MIRELLE SBA         Stella Bella Arabians   Steve Heathcott 
   Eks Alihandro X Martini Thyme R Dallas TX 75229         Aubrey TX  
   Stella Bella Arabians LLC 
 6  2263 LEENA SHAHAR QF           Toni Pierce             Gilberto Valdez 
   Rohara Extrem Justice X Forbidd Auburn CA 95602            
   Toni Or Dennis Pierce 
 
Class#39   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Colts - January 1 - April 15    4 Shown   Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels 
 1  2369 TAJJ AL AMIR              Sherri DVM Youngblood   Luiz Guimaraes 
   Besson Carol X Mystica Indiah   San Antonio TX 78232    Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Sherri W Youngblood DVM 
 2  2317 DAMIANO GA                Gemini Equine LLC       Claudinei Machado 
   JJ Bellagio X Dark Angel Ga     Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Stillwater Arabians 
 3  2496 HARJEET MA                Steve Miles             Alcides Rodrigues 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Alia Psyche  Basehor KS 66007        Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Steve Miles and Darla Miles 
 
Class#40   Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Colts - April 16 - December 31    6 Shown   Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  
Jacobsen 
 1  2420 TAO AS                    Arabian Soul Partners   Sandro Pinha 
   Titan As X Beijing Lotus Bhf    Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Arabian Soul Partners Ltd And Arabians International LLC 
 2  2367 AFTER SUNSET W            JoAnn Willms            Luiz Guimaraes 
   Ever After Na X M S Penelope    Eaton CO 80615          Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Willms Arabians 
 3  2339 ANTEROS RG                Red Gate Farms          Dagmar Gordiano 
   Pogrom X Sw Forever Passion     Scottsdale AZ 85255        



   Red Gate Arabians LLC 
 4  2306 RD DYNAMAR                Murray Popplewell       Bruno Guiraldelli 
   Rd Dynamo X Sb Marina           Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Scottsdale AZ 85259 
   Murray or Shirley Popplewell 
 5  2378 DALLAS SBA                Stella Bella Arabians   Steve Heathcott 
   Eks Alihandro X Dubravka        Dallas TX 75229         Aubrey TX  
   Dolce Cavallo LLC 
 
Class#41   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Fillies ATH    9 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2303 RD MARCIEA BEY            Murray Popplewell       Murray Popplewell 
   Bey Ambition X Rd Marciena      Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8 
   Murray or Shirley Popplewell 
 2  2274 ELENA ENIGMA SA           Randy Meyer             Margaux Rodrigues 
   Trussardi X Mc Sophiie          Sioux Center IA 51250      
   Gary S or Holly A Mcdonald 
 3  2260 BELLA LIBERTAD MC         Abduilah Saad Altuwaijr Branden Davidson 
   Freedom Pa X Bellasina          Cave Creek AZ 85331        
   Jorge Flores Soriano 
 4  2453 LADY FADORA PA            Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   Cavalli X Fadila Pcf            Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH     
 5  2463 AMBIANCE PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Freedom Pa X Lilly Rose         Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 6  2430 VISIONS ANGEL PCF         Sam Peacemaker          Elise Peacemaker 
   Pcf Vision X Mi Bey Angel       Spakane WA 99210        Spokane WA 99210 
   Sam Peacemaker 
 7  2337 VITORIOS AMORE            AJ Marino Jr            AJ Marino Jr 
   Vitorio To X Mp Danza                                      
   Mcdonald Arabians 
 
Class#42   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Geldings ATH    7 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  
Daniels 
 1  2503 ARAMIS LBA                Brandi Scimone          Mathew Winberry 
   Da Valentino X Amelia B         Santa Rosa Valley CA 93    
   Lazy B Arabians LLC 
 2  2401 REGAL ENCORE CCA          Carla Gibbons           Elise Peacemaker 
   Regal Actor Jp X Eloize         Scottsdale AZ 85266     Spokane WA 99210 
   Virginia Wood 
 3  2345 MC VULCAN                 Oak Ridge Arabians      Austin Garrett 
   Vitorio To X Lovins Khrush Ssa  Freeport IL 61032          
   Ross A or Marjeanne Mc Donald 
 4  2356 AE TRUMP                  Greg S Knowles          Suzanne O'Neill 
   Beijing Bhf X Cinderella Wc     Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Greg Knowles 
 5  2460 CHAOS PA                  Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Magnum Chall Hvp X Perfection P Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 6  2336 POSTARIO                  Paul Glans              Paul Glans 
   Pogrom X Psylk Chic             Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266 
   Darrell C Coker and Sandy J Coker 
 7  2461 IDENTITY PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Magnum Chall Hvp X Miss Amerika Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#43   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Colts ATH    3 Shown   Reichardt  Carson  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Daniels 
 1  2462 CESARI PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Masquerade Pa X Fadila Pcf      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 2  2440 MONTANA MARJAN            Hussain Hohammad Alajim Margaux Rodrigues 
   Montana Firenze X Song Of Marwa Scottsdale AZ 85266        
   Janet Aston 
 3  2485 HS NYSSA JIULLYEN         Glenn Shearer           Glenn Shearer 
   Jiuliusz De Wiec X Olivyen Xx   Scottsdale AZ 85204     Scottsdale AZ 85204 
   Laura Harris and Glenn Shearer 
 



Class#44   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Fillies ATH    10 Shown   Jacobsen  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels 
 1  2494 SF JUSTASERENADE          Sycamore Farm LLC       Austin Garrett 
   Wh Justice X Sohos Honey Serena Edenton NC 27932           
   Sycamore Farm LLC 
 2  2258 RD MI DYMONDS             Murray Popplewell       Branden Davidson 
   Rd Dynamo X Mi Morena           Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8       
   Murray or Shirley Popplewell 
 3  2410 MC JASMARA                Abin-Adi Arabians       Ross Danielson 
   Sf Sir Real X Ames Jasmine      Scottsdale AZ 85266     Buffalo MN 55313 
   Ross A or Marjeanne Mc Donald 
 4  2464 EBONY ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Grand Commandd X Rd Challs Ange Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 5  2468 TRESONY                   Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Freedom Pa X Tresor Pa          Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 6  2385 ROYAL VALTINA             Mark T Davis            Brittney Hardwick 
   Royal Emanuel X Royal Visione   Mesa AZ 85213              
   Cindy Mcgown or Mark Davis 
 7  2467 AMBER ANGEL PA            Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   Grand Commandd X Rd Challs Ange Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH     
 8  2257 MISS LUELLA               Michael Hartman         Michael Hartman 
   A Jakarta X Sa Dream Girl       Woodburn OR 97071       Woodburn OR 97071 
   Patty Feola 
 9  2437 MARWTEYNS EUPHORIA        Jason Blackburn         Jason Blackburn 
   Zt Marwteyn X Euphoria Na       Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
 10 2358 C ZAHREENA                William Bensyl          Kristi Hopp 
   Montana Firenze X C Fahleen     Monarch Beach CA 92629     
 
Class#45   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Colts/Geldings ATH    5 Shown   Daniels  Jacobsen  Krichke  Riechardt  Carson 
 1  2305 RD ENDLESS AMBITION       Murray Popplewell       Murray Popplewell 
   Bey Ambition X Dm Endless Roman Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8 
   Murray or Shirley Popplewell 
 2  2474 CAPTAIN AMERIKA PA        Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Grand Commandd X Miss Amerika   Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2415 EVEREST IA                Jerry Ford              Ross Danielson 
   Ever After Na X Mi Monet Ia     Scottsdale AZ 85255     Buffalo MN 55313 
   Richard D Dewalt 
 4  2443 AMEER AL AJMAN LRA        Virtue International Pa Margaux Rodrigues 
   Ajman Moniscione X Serenata Elj Scottsdale AZ 85262        
   Ron Or Laura Armstrong 
 5  2465 SOPHISTICATE PA           Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Freedom Pa X Perfection Pa      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#46   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Fillies ATH    15 Shown   Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Krichke 
 1  2456 SANGRIA PA                Pegasus Arabians        Tory Wikel 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Perfection P Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 2  2359 JAZSEDA DONA              William Bensyl          Kristi Hopp 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Jazella Fa   Monarch Beach CA 92629     
   John and Debra Mitchell 
 3  2423 BELENCIA NA               Robert North            Branden Davidson 
   Ever After Na X Breanna Psy     Ramona CA 92065            
   Robert L &Amp; Dixie L North Family Trust 
 4  2380 ELEEAH SBA                Stella Bella Arabians   Ben Bassichis MD 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Epiphany Dda Dallas TX 75229         Dallas TX 75229 
   Stella Bella Arabians LLC 
 5  2349 MARNIQUE MA               Steve Miles             Whitney Miles 
   Qr Marc X Aw Fortune Ngold      Basehor KS 66007        Basehor KS 66007 
   Steve Miles and Darla Miles 
 6  2469 SRIRACHA PA               Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel 
   Cadance Pa X Perfection Pa      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Heights OH     
 7  2500 STAR OF JERICHO           Cumberland Mountain EQ  Brittney Hardwick 



   A Jericho X Lady Jeanette       St Joseph MI 49085         
   Norma-Jean Abel 
 8  2308 RD BEYANDA                Murray Popplewell       Murray Popplewell 
   Bey Ambition X Rd Miranda       Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8 
   Murray or Shirley Popplewell 
 9  2470 AMERIKAN HONEY PA         Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Titan As X Miss Amerika         Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 10 2412 VIRGINNIA LEE             Wernette Family Trust   Ross Danielson 
   Bey Ambition X Most Captivating Orland CA 95963         Buffalo MN 55313 
   Wernette Family Trust 
 
Class#47   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Colts/Geldings ATH    13 Shown   Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen 
 1  2496 HARJEET MA                Steve Miles             Whitney Miles 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Alia Psyche  Basehor KS 66007        Basehor KS 66007 
   Steve Miles and Darla Miles 
 2  2455 SICARI                    Pegasus Arabians        Branden Davidson 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Fadila Pcf   Berlin Heights OH 44814    
   Pegasus Arabians 
 3  2307 RD BARCELLO               Murray Popplewell       Murray Popplewell 
   Bey Ambition X Enchanteress     Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8    Saskatoon SK S7K 3J8 
   Murray or Shirley Popplewell 
 4  2339 ANTEROS RG                Red Gate Farms          Austin Garrett 
   Pogrom X Sw Forever Passion     Scottsdale AZ 85255        
   Red Gate Arabians LLC 
 5  2312 A JAVAA                   Renee Buren             Jason Tackett 
   A Jakarta X Destiny Vf          Damascus OR 97089          
   Norma-Jean Abel 
 6  2389 ROYAL BAHEEM              Mark T Davis            Amanda Fraser 
   Baahir El Marwan X Jumeriah Ros Mesa AZ 85213           Mesa AZ 85213 
   Cindy Mcgown or Mark Davis 
 7  2480 DR COOL                   Cindy Ferkin            Doug Kearsley 
   Zt Magnanimus X Gaishea Fantasy South Jordan UT 84095   Morgan UT 84050 
   Cynthia Ferkin 
 8  2404 ACA HARRAH                Carla Thornton          Ross Danielson 
   Hariry Al Shaqab X Tr Aleksandr Bend OR 97701           Buffalo MN 55313 
   Christopher S and Pamela M Geye 
 9  2360 ALWAYS ARTHUR             Deedra Perez            Suzanne O'Neill 
   Ever After Na X Arbinae Pcf     Tolleson AZ 85353       Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Mike And Dee Perez 
 10 2473 QUANTICO PA               Pegasus Arabians        Tristen Wikel 
   Titan As X Rd Challs Angel      Berlin Heights OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814 
   Pegasus Arabians 
 
Class#49   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Fillies    11 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2397 APOLLONIA RAR             Renae Rohl              Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Hk Keav Power X Wc Evangelina   Fargo ND 58104          Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Regan Rohl or Renae Rohl 
 2  2320 BELLA DUCHESSA GA         Gemini Equine LLC       Claudinei Machado 
   JJ Bellagio X Duchess of Marwan Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
 3  2444 LULU MARAJJ               Mounir A Shatila Trust  Sandro Pinha 
   Marajj X Silhouette Ff          Scottsdale AZ 85266     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Mounir A Shatila Trust 4/17/04 
 4  2346 LA REVE                   Lancaster Havice        David Boggs 
   Qr Marc X Merveille             Orange Lake FL 32681    Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Lank and Karen Havice and Rohara Arabians 
 5  2324 JERICHOS COVER GIRL       Norma-Jean Abel         Alcides Rodrigues 
   A Jericho X Anna Marie Bhf      Lacombe AB T4L1X1       Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Anthony C Marino or Anthony C Marino Jr 
 6  2481 WH EPIIC LOVE             Sandy Vaseleou          Travis Hansen 
   Epiic X Wh Sierra Love Mp       Sandy UT 84092          Alpine UT 84004 
   Wendell P Hansen 
 7  2357 SIGNET OF ENZO            Greg Van Wyk Prof Corp  Greg S Knowles 
   ENZO X Bay Oaks Psyignet        Red Deer AB T4N072      Scottsdale AZ 85260 
 8  2355 JAZZLA CME                Debra Mitchell          Greg S Knowles 



   Hariry Al Shaqab X Jazella Fa   Mesa AZ 85207           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   John and Debra Mitchell 
 
Class#50   Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colts/Geldings    7 Shown   Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels  
Jacobsen 
 1  2315 LUCIUS GA                 Gemini Equine LLC       Claudinei Machado 
   JJ Bellagio X Duchess of Marwan Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
 2  2266 NAIROBI DS                Sandhu Arabians         Gilberto Valdez 
   Ever After NA X Nadira of Rohan                            
 3  2265 MICARIO                   Psynergy Enterprises    Sandro Pinha 
   Qr Marc X Msu Syrah             Morgan Hill             Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Psynergy Enterprise Developments LLC 
 4  2449 MAGIC MIKE PA             Pegasus Arabians        Ricardo Rivero 
   SMA Magic One X Miss Amerika    Berlin Heights OH 44814 Glendale AZ 85307 
 5  2273 SILVERADO MA              Gerald Mitchem          Steve Heathcott 
   HARIRY AL SHAQAB X SHYLEAH DREA Scottsdale AZ 85266     Aubrey TX  
 
 
Class#51   Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Fillies    4 Shown   Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson 
 1  2488 ARIA APHRODITE            Aria Prestige Holdings  David Boggs 
   Aria Impresario X Honey's Delig Birmingham MI 48009     Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Masterpiece Arabian Partners LLC 
 2  2377 SF MARWHAMBRA             Stella Bella Arabians   Steve Heathcott 
   Zt Marwteyn X Impres Alhambra   Dallas TX 75229         Aubrey TX  
   Sycamore Farm LLC 
 3  2427 NATALIA PCF               Sam Peacemaker          Sandro Pinha 
   Invictus Pcf X Maria Pcf        Spakane WA 99210        Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Sam Peacemaker 
 
Class#52   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Colts    6 Shown   Carson  Daniels  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt 
 1  2420 TAO AS                    Arabian Soul Partners   Sandro Pinha 
   Titan As X Beijing Lotus Bhf    Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Arabian Soul Partners Ltd And Arabians International LLC 
 2  2482 VINCENT BR                El Rasheem Foal Partner Michael Carpio 
   Fa El Rasheem X Sb Vienna       Birmingham MI 48009     Scottsdale AZ 85259 
   Fa El Rasheem Partners Llc 
 3  2367 AFTER SUNSET W            JoAnn Willms            Joao Carlos Silvestr DeSousa 
   Ever After Na X M S Penelope    Eaton CO 80615          Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Willms Arabians 
 4  2369 TAJJ AL AMIR              Sherri DVM Youngblood   Luiz Guimaraes 
   Besson Carol X Mystica Indiah   San Antonio TX 78232    Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Sherri W Youngblood DVM 
 5  2317 DAMIANO GA                Gemini Equine LLC       Claudinei Machado 
   JJ Bellagio X Dark Angel Ga     Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Stillwater Arabians 
 
Class#53   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Mares    8 Shown   Reichardt  Carson  Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Daniels 
 1  2334 MD HIBAT ALLAH            NJ Arabian Horse Ventur David Boggs 
   Da Valentino X *Anastasiaa      Birmingham MI           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Manuel F Durini 
 2  2501 SULTRESS ORA              Mark T Davis            Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   Vegas Dpa X Raherra             Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 3  2274 ELENA ENIGMA SA           Randy Meyer             Joao Rodrigues 
   Trussardi X Mc Sophiie          Sioux Center IA 51250   Scottsdale AZ 85262 
   Gary S or Holly A Mcdonald 
 4  2383 GH MAGNA                  Galo Hidalgo Jaramillo  Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Gh Magnum Nice X *Verona Ra                             Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Galo Hidalgo Jaramillo 
 5  2431 VALENTINE HVP             El Shawan Legacy Partne Sandro Pinha 
   Da Valentino X Angel Of Marwan  Birmingham MI 48009     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Agropecuaria Vila Dos Pinheiros Ltda 
 6  2395 SB JULLIANNA              Roger Moore             Steve Heathcott 
   Bey Jullyen X Trinitee          Scottsdale AZ 85258     Aubrey TX  
   Richard A Moore 



 
Class#54   Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallions    7 Shown   Jacobsen  Wilson  Krichke  Reichardt  Carson  Daniels 
 1  2327 LD PISTAL                 Ronen Braver            David Boggs 
   Magnum Psyche X Halana          Rogers MN 55374         Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Allen W or Marian M Corrow 
 2  2264 SOUL OF MARWAN AS         Arabian Soul Partners   Sandro Pinha 
   Marwan Al Shaqab X Rd Challs An Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331 
   Arabian Soul Partners LTD 
 3  2270 LLC FASARIO               Umberto Bonini          Rodolfo Guzzo 
   Aria Impresario X Rd Fabreanna  Sao Paulo Brasil        Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Claire And Margaret Larson 
 4  2394 SULTAN ORA                Mark T Davis            Joao Carlos Silvestr De Sousa 
   Vegas Dpa X Raherra             Mesa AZ 85213           Scottsdale AZ 85260 
   Oak Ridge Arabians 
 5  2418 El Mago Bpa               Octavio Arbelaez        Gilberto Valdez 
   Magnum Chall Hvp X Ophelie Bpa  Cave Creek AZ 85331        
   BP Arabians LLC 
 


